

KENYA ELECTRICITY GENERATING COMPANY PLC

RFx: 5000016523

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION, OF 11KV INDOOR METAL CLAD SWITCHGEAR PANEL & UNDERGROUND CABLE FOR KIPEVU III POWER STATION

(CITIZEN CONTRACTORS)

KGN~KIP~005~2025

19th March 2025

ADDENDUM No. 2

In accordance with the Procurement of Tender for Supply and Installation, of 11KV Indoor Metal Clad Switchgear Panel & Underground Cable for Kipevu III Power Station.

KenGen hereby issues Addendum No. 2

Requirement as per tender document	Revised Requirement
Pg 2. Invitation to tender Tender Security is Not Applicable. Bidders will be required to complete and sign the Tender Securing Declaration Form annexed to this tender document.	Tenders must be accompanied by a "Tender Security." The Original Tender Security of KES 500,000.00 or equivalent in a freely convertible currency, in form of: Tender Security from a reputable bank registered by the Central
	Bank of Kenya Guarantee issued by a financial institution approved and licensed by the Central Bank of Kenya.

A guarantee by an insurance company registered and licensed by the Insurance Regulatory Authority listed by the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority. Valid for 30 days beyond the tender validity period. All tender securities submitted shall be subject to authentication by KenGen and MUST be submitted in a plain sealed envelope and marked "KGN-KIP-005-2025- TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF 11KV INDOOR METAL CLAD SWITCHGEAR PANEL & UNDERGROUND CABLE FOR **KIPEVU III POWER STATION"** and addressed to: General Manager, Supply Chain, Kenya Electricity Generating Company PLC, Ground Floor, KenGen Pension Plaza I, Kolobot Road, Parklands, P.O. Box 47936, 00100 NAIROBI. The Original Tender Security clearly labeled should be dropped at the tender box located on the Ground Floor at KenGen, KenGen, RBS building. E-Tender securities are acceptable subject to: i. Attachment of a scanned copy of the bid document. ii. Submission of the e-security to the address indicated below: Such E-Security can be verified by use of a Quick Response (QR) code. Such E-Security can be verified via the issuing institution's online portal ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM No. 2 We, the undersigned hereby certify that the addendum is an integral part of the document and the alterations set out in the clarification has been incorporated in the tender proposal. Signed Rubber Stamp